
S.L.No. 

9 

10 

12 

4 

14 

16 

5 

6 

17 

19 

20 

18 

21 

3 

22 

2 

23 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2023-2024 
SHAILABALA WOMEN'S AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, CUTTACK 

Reporting of the HEls after the Sumer Vacation for the 
Academic Session: 2022-2023 
Admission Process: 
iDfor UG 1 year 
ii)for PG 1 year 
Commencement of classes : 
DUG 3d year 
ii)UG 2 year 
i))UG 1 year(Induction Meeting) 
iv)PG 2d year 
v)PG 1" year(Induction Meeting) 
Celebration International literacy Day 
Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti 
Puja Vacation 
Celebration of National Education Day 
Mid Semester Examination (Both UG & PG): 
i)Odd Semester (3"dsthy 
ii)Odd Semester (1) 

Activity 

i)Even Semester (2ndy4t76) 
End Semester Examination (both UG &PG) 
i)Odd Semester (1/3/stin) 
ii)Even Semester (2ny4t"/6) 
X-Mass Holiday 

and event 

Annua! Function 
Staie level Inter University Games 
Filling up of forms for University Exam 
Alumni Meet 

Celebratio; of National Science Day 
College FoL ndation Day 

UG and PG Project/Dissertation 
Publication of Result: 
UG/PG-1"/2d/3d4/s/6h Se. Exam 

Weekly Academic Seminar 

Total No. of Holidays 
Total No. of Reserve Holidays 
Total No. of Teaching Days 
Summer Vacation 

Acadenid Bursar 

Do. 12-2022 

Annual Sports/Cultural week to conduct all the competitions 17.02.2024/ 02.02.24-09.02.24 

21.06.2023 

Controller of Examinations 

19.06.2023 to 07.10.2023 
01.05.202313.10.2023 

21.06.2023 
21.06.2023 
21.08.2023 
21.06.2023 
21.08.2023 

Timeline 

Sept. 2023 
2nd October 2023 
21.10.2023 to 28.10.2023 
11h Nov. 2023 

16.10.2023 to 20.10.2023 
06.11.2023 to 10.11.2023 
04.03.2024-11.04.2024 

12.12.2023.- 07.02.2024 
12.04.2024 -05.05.2024 
25th December 2023 

12:02.2024 
07.02.2024 -11.02.2024 
01.03.2024-30.03.2024 
02.03.2024 

28 February 2024 
25.03.2024 
30.03.2024 
Within 45 days from last theory 
examination of concern Sermester 
exam. Subject to publication of 
last semester exam in the last 
week of June-2024 

UG: Every Wednesday of the 
week 

PG : Every Wednesday of the 
week 

72 days, excluding Sundays 
Maximum 02 days 

3|2 23 

Minimum 180 days 
S May 2024 to 19 June 2024 

(tentatively) 

Prinpal 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

