ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2023-2024 SHAILABALA WOMEN'S AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, CUTTACK

S.L.No		Timeline
1	Reporting of the HEIs after the Summer Vacation for the	21.06.2023
	Academic Session: 2022-2023	
	Admission Process:	
2	i)for UG 1 st year	19.06.2023 to 07.10.2023
	ii)for PG 1 st year	01.05.202313.10.2023
3	Commencement of classes :	
	1)UG 3 rd year	21.06.2023
	ii)UG 2 nd year	21.06.2023
	iii)UG 1st year(Induction Meeting)	21.08.2023
	iv)PG 2 nd year	21.06.2023
	v)PG 1 st year(Induction Meeting)	21.08.2023
4	Celebration International literacy Day	8 th Sept. 2023
5	Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti	2 nd October 2023
6	Puja Vacation	21.10.2023 to 28.10.2023
7	Celebration of National Education Day	11 th Nov. 2023
8	Mid Semester Examination (Both UG & PG)	
	i)Odd Semester (3 rd /5 th)	16.10.2023 to 20.10.2023
	ii)Odd Semester (1 st)	06.11.2023 to 10.11.2023
	iii)Even Semester (2 nd /4 th /6 th)	04.03.2024-11.04.2024
	End Semester Examination (both UG &PG)	04.03.2024-11.04.2024
	i)Odd Semester (1 st /3 rd /5 th)	12.12.2023 07.02.2024
	ii)Even Semester (2 nd /4 th /6 th)	12.04.2024 -05.05.2024
9	X-Mass Holiday	25 th December 2023
10	Annual Sports/Cultural week to conduct all the competitions	17.02.2024/ 02.02.24-09.02.24
	and event	17.02.2024/ 02.02.24-09.02.24
11	Annual Function	12.02.2024
12	State level Inter University Games	07.02.2024 - 11.02.2024
13	Filling up of forms for University Exam	01.03.2024-30.03.2024
14	Alumni Meet	02.03.2024
15	Celebration of National Science Day	28 th February 2024
16	College For Indation Day	25.03.2024
17	UG and PG Project/Dissertation	30.03.2024
	Publication of Result:	Within 45 days from last theory
	UG/PG-1 st /2 nd /3 rd /4 th /5 th /6 th Se. Exam	examination of concern Semeste
	·	exam. Subject to publication of
		last semester exam in the last
		week of June-2024
19	Weekly Academic Seminar	UG: Every Wednesday of the
		week
		PG: Every Wednesday of the
	¢*	week
20	Total No. of Holidays	72 days, excluding Sundays
21	Total No. of Reserve Holidays	Maximum 02 days
22	Total No. of Teaching Days	Minimum 180 days
	Summer Vacation	5 th May 2024 to 19 th June 2024
23	Cummer vacation	(tentatively)

Academie Bursar (2 029)

Controller of Examinations

Principal